



Number 98048

Issued on 20.02.2018

Valid from 06.03.2018

Valid until 05.03.2021 Page 1 of 1

## **Kiwa International Cert GmbH**

certifies that the company

## Jaudas GmbH & Co. KG

Erlenbrunnenstraße 4 72411 Bodelshausen

for the scope

Development and manufacturing of technical products thermoplastic synthetics by injection molding and assemblies as well as its tools.

From the idea (development) to serial production by means of modern methods such as 3D, CAD/CAM, FEM, Modflow, ERP- and CAQ-system

has implemented and applies a Quality Management System, which is in compliance with the requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

Kiwa International Cert GmbH

Managing Director

Kiwa International Cert GmbH

Technical Manager

Kiwa International Cert GmbH

Grüner Deich 1

20097 Hamburg

Germany

Telefon +49 (0)40 30 39 49 60 Telefax +49 (0)40 30 39 49 79

e-mail: info@kiwa.de www.kiwa.de

